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	Central Catholic
	De La Salle North Catholic
	Jesuit
	La Salle
	St. Mary's Academy
	Valley Catholic

	Open House
	November 5
	October 8
	October 22
	October 29
	      October 15
	October 8

	Placement 
Test Dates
	Dec 2,4
	Dec 4, 11
	Dec 1,2
	Dec 2,4
	Dec 2,4
	Nov 30, Dec 2

	Name of Test
	HSPT
	MAP
	HSPT
	HSPT
	HSPT
	HSPT

	Test Fee
	$25 
	$0 
	$25 
	$25 
	$25 
	$25 

	Admissions and Financial Aid Applications Due
	Jan 12, 2018
	Jan 12, 2018
	Jan 12, 2018
	Jan 12, 2018
	Jan 12, 2018
	Jan 12, 2018

	Application Fee            (non-refundable)
	$65 
	$0
	$65 
	$65 
	$65 
	$65 

	Transcripts & Online Recommendations Due (no later than)
	Feb 2, 2018
	Feb 2, 2018
	Feb 2, 2018
	Feb 2, 2018
	Feb 2, 2018
	Feb 2, 2018

	Decision Letters Mailed
	Mar 15, 2018
	Early consideration
Mar 15, 2018
	Mar 15, 2018
	Mar 15, 2018
	Mar 15, 2018
	Mar 15, 2018

	Attendance Confirmation and Enrollment Fee 
(non-refundable)
due by April 3
	$375 
	$0 
	
$1,000 
down payment toward tuition
	$400
	$250 
	$300

	"Spend-a-Day"
	October - March
	October - May
	October 27 – January 
	October - April
	October - April
	October - April

	E-Mail Address
	Paul O’Malley
pomalley@               centralcatholichigh.org
	Ni’Cole Sims
nsims@dlsnc.org                
	Erin DeKlotz
edeklotz@                  jesuitportland.org
	Katie Allen
admissions@ lsprep.org
	 
Mary Worlein
admissions@                     stmaryspdx.org
	Kayla Gaspardis
kgaspardis@                 valleycatholic.org

	Address
	2401 SE Stark Street Portland, OR 97214
	7528 N. Fenwick Ave.     Portland, OR 97217
	9000 SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy.        Portland, OR 97225
	11999 SE Fuller Road Milwaukie, OR 97222
	1615 SW Fifth Ave.   Portland, OR 97201
	4275 SW 148th Ave.      Beaverton, OR 97078

	Phone
	503.230.1056
	503.285.9385
	503.291.5422
	503.353.1413
	503.721.7725
	503.520.4721



